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South Dakota Gaming Statistics Monthly Summary 06/01/2018

Slot Machines

Table Games

Handle Comparison

Number of Units Reporting 

Revenue Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %
Denomination

25 Dollars 7 $477,400.00 $44,550.00 90.67%

5 Dollars 74 $4,375,595.56 $392,637.66 91.03%

1 Dollar 274 $8,210,593.94 $581,794.37 92.91%

50 Cents 11 $217,053.50 $15,931.16 92.66%

25 Cents  203 $4,275,318.54 $391,788.21 90.84%

10 Cents 6 $96,132.70 $7,674.29 92.02%

City Slot 50 $4,189,866.36 $453,371.97 89.18%

5 Cents 65 $1,488,736.49 $115,654.60 92.23%

1 Cents 2388 $64,280,976.72 $6,004,597.75 90.66%

3078 $87,611,673.81 $8,008,000.01 90.86%Totals

Units Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %Games

Black Jack 39 $2,606,321.25 $510,715.50  80.4%

House Banked Poker 26 $1,834,263.50 $337,771.31  81.59%

Player Banked Poker 16 $885,832.50 $88,583.25 N/A

Craps 3 $382,845.00 $71,039.00  81.44%

Roulette 7 $249,703.00 $44,661.50  82.11%

Totals 80.99%$1,052,770.56$5,958,965.2591

$9,060,770.57Total Statistical Win:

Taxable Adjusted Gross Revenue:

9%

Tax Due

Tax Calculation

1% to State General Fund per 42-7B-28.1

8% to Be Distributributed per 42-7B-48

40% Allocated to Tourism

10% Allocated to Lawrence County

50% Commission Fund

$82,698.74

$661,589.92

$264,635.97

$66,158.99

$330,794.96

Tax Distribution

Less: Non Cashable Promo Play

Plus: Non Cashable Promo Wins

Less: Wide Area Progressive Deduction

Less: City Slots (Net of Promo)

Plus: Expired Vouchers

Amended Returns/Court Settlement

($1,438,482.88)

$1,294,634.59

($209,257.61)

($444,736.62)

$10,949.19

($4,003.22)

$8,269,874.02

$744,288.66

Total 9% Tax Collected $744,288.66

-1.30%

8.00%

Slot Machines

Table Games

Total Handle

Current

% Change from Same 

Month, Last Year

$87,611,673.81

$5,958,965.25

$93,570,639.06 -0.75% $517,856,466.27

Calender YTD

$485,397,312.88

$32,459,153.39

CYTD % Change From 

Previous Year

-0.59%

-1.61%

-1.68%




