South Dakota Gaming Statistics Monthly Summary

June 2018

Slot Machines

	Number of Units Reporting			
Denomination	Revenue	Handle	Statistical Win	Avg. Payout %
25 Dollars	7	\$477,400.00	\$44,550.00	90.67%
5 Dollars	74	\$4,375,595.56	\$392,637.66	91.03%
1 Dollar	274	\$8,210,593.94	\$581,794.37	92.91%
50 Cents	11	\$217,053.50	\$15,931.16	92.66%
25 Cents	203	\$4,275,318.54	\$391,788.21	90.84%
10 Cents	6	\$96,132.70	\$7,674.29	92.02%
City Slot	50	\$4,189,866.36	\$453,371.97	89.18%
5 Cents	65	\$1,488,736.49	\$115,654.60	92.23%
1 Cents	2388	\$64,280,976.72	\$6,004,597.75	90.66%
Totals	3078	\$87,611,673.81	\$8,008,000.01	90.86%

Table Games

Games	Units	Handle	Statistical Win	Avg. Payout %
Black Jack	39	\$2,606,321.25	\$510,715.50	80.4%
House Banked Poker	26	\$1,834,263.50	\$337,771.31	81.59%
Player Banked Poker	16	\$885,832.50	\$88,583.25	N/A
Craps	3	\$382,845.00	\$71,039.00	81.44%
Roulette	7	\$249,703.00	\$44,661.50	82.11%
Totals	91	\$5,958,965.25	\$1,052,770.56	80.99%

Handle Comparison

	Current	% Change from Same Month, Last Year	Calender YTD	CYTD % Change From Previous Year
Slot Machines	\$87,611,673.81	-1.30%	\$485,397,312.88	-1.68%
Table Games	\$5,958,965.25	8.00%	\$32,459,153.39	-0.59%
Total Handle	\$93,570,639.06	-0.75%	\$517,856,466.27	-1.61%

1	<u>Fax Calculation</u>	Tax Distribution	
Total Statistical Win:	\$9,060,770.57	Total 9% Tax Collected	\$744,288.66
Less: Non Cashable Promo Play	(\$1,438,482.88)	1% to State General Fund per 42-7B-28.1	\$82,698.74
Plus: Non Cashable Promo Wins	\$1,294,634.59	8% to Be Distributributed per 42-7B-48	\$661,589.92
Less: Wide Area Progressive Deduction	(\$209,257.61)	40% Allocated to Tourism	\$264,635.97
Less: City Slots (Net of Promo)	(\$444,736.62)	10% Allocated to Lawrence County	\$66,158.99
Plus: Expired Vouchers	\$10,949.19	50% Commission Fund	\$330,794.96
Amended Returns/Court Settlement	(\$4,003.22)		
Taxable Adjusted Gross Revenue:	\$8,269,874.02		
	9%		
Tax Due	\$744,288.66		